DETAILS OF PRE-APPROVED DIGITAL SOLUTION

ANNEX 3

Company

ONE THIRD TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD

Digital Solution Name & Version Number'

Armfort Security Workforce Version 3 - E-occurrence (Leasing Model)

Appointment Period

23 June 2022 to 22 June 2023

Extended Appointment Period?

23 June 2023 to 22 June 2024

Standard Packaged Solution (ie. Minimum items to be purchased)

Cost Item

Unit Cost
$)

Unit

Quantity

Subtotal
%)

Qualifying Cost *
$)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Software

Software/Subscription Fee (Software modules): Per
site / Per Year

a. eGuardtour Checklist (Patrolling)

b. Case File (elncident Managemen

c. Shift Scheduling (eAttendance and elLeave)

d. Individual Training Road Map (Officer Training
Management)

e. Synchronous & Asynchronous Learning
f.E-Occurrence

f-1) Using cloud based integrated system to monitor
occurrence across all sites

f-2) Operational modules within Armfort Security
workforce will be auto-created

-3) Search and Filter by sites, date range, submitter

f-4) Download occurrence reports to send to client
whenever and wherever

f-5) Input of Occurrence using desktop or site mobile
device through Armfort Mobile App

Hardware
Ruggedized Ulefone Armor X5

NFC Chips

Professional Services
Initial Platform Setup with Data Migration

Training

User Training

- 1x Operational Training
- 1x Office Training

Others
Not Applicable

Per Site
Per year

Per device

Per piece

per manday

per session

1.00

1.00

40.00

3.00

2.00

Total

$

4,970.00

$ 4,970.00

" A higher upgrade of the software version is acceptable, for example solution version 3.x allow anything from 3.0 to 3.99999
2 As specified in the Letter of Appointment, IMDA may exercise the option to extend the Appointment Duration

for an additional one-year (“Extended Appointment Period”)
* Qualifying cost refers to the supportable cost to be co-funded under the grant
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